2022 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 10, 2022 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 558

1 1476 Randi Keefer Valparaiso IN F 56 56 22:23.1 22:23.1
2 1014  Luke Casbon Boone Grove IN M 61 117 22:39.7 45:02.8
3 1449 Paul Hines Valparaiso IN M 219 336 28:13.9 1:13:16.8
4 1448  Ashley Hines Valparaiso IN F 222 558 28:14.9 1:41:31.7
5 984  KiHarmon Valparaiso IN M 277 835 29:45.1 2:11:16.8
6 785  Cole Santillan Valparaiso IN M 308 1143 30:52.7 2:42:09.6
7 963 L Sievers Valparaiso IN F 441 1584 35:32.3 3:17:42.0
8 964 A White Valparaiso IN F 442 2026 35:32.7 3:53:14.8
9 786  Eric Santillan Valparaiso IN M 458 2484 36:12.6  4:29:27.4
10 1013  Chris Casbon Boone Grove IN M 462 2946 36:24.9 5:05:52.4
11 991  Ava Smrzlick Kouts IN F 502 3448 38:41.4 5:44:33.9
12 990 Kathy Jankowski Kouts IN F 575 4023 42:53.0 6:27:26.9
13 937  Catherine McKay Valparaiso IN F 579 4602 43:11.9 7:10:38.8

Team - Pratt Finish Position - 2

Team Score (Places) 1560

1 769  Alyssa Pfingston Crown Point IN F 103 103 24:45.5 24:45.5
2 767  Kristina Dobkins La Porte IN F 288 391 30:08.4 54:53.9
3 829  Carli Murkve Valparaiso IN F 480 871 37:16.0 1:32:10.0
4 1050 Jerry Pittman Cedar Lake IN M 689 1560 50:23.7 2:22:33.7
5 1049  Toni Bruner Cedar Lake IN F 690 2250 50:23.7 3:12:57.5
6 762  Elliana Charron Valparaiso IN F 724 2974 54:23.0 4:07:20.5
7 763  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 725 3699 54:23.1 5:01:43.7
8 764  Alphonse Charron Valparaiso IN M 726 4425 54:23.5 5:56:07.2
9 768  Allen Dobkins La Porte IN M 738 5163 55:42.0 6:51:49.2
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Race Date
September 10, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Green Machine

Team Score (Places)

832
831
1317
833
1491
916
1165
1164
1167
1166

© 00 NO Ol h~ WN P

=
o

Rowan Hatala
Caleb Ksenak
Kaleb Freyenberger
Mattix Hatala

Lilie Dippo

Hudson During
Peyton Duttlinger
Makenzie Duttlinger
Jake Duttlinger
Kelli Duttlinger

Team - Shive-Hattery

Team Score (Places)

1220
1066
1067
1218
1219
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Alex Jobbe
Michael Vollbrecht
Mary Vollbrecht
Kristine Clark
Matt Swavey

Team - F45 Training

Team Score (Places)

1 1201
2 1006
3 855
4 1450
5 1152
6 1153
7 1465
8 911
9 1484
10 1294
11 637
12 1026
13 1096
14 1021
15 1012
16 1102
17 1095
18 809

Kyle Kerr

Henry Nelson
Clint Henry
Brittany Fozkos
Kimberley Burns
Dawn Fox

Timi Stiscak
Carrie Ackenhusen
Logan Weaver
Jessica Storey
Jennifer Newell
Vinnie Nowarita
Alex Cuttitta
Erica Fyda
Amanda Cortese
Aaron Medley
Ashley Cuttitta
Lynette Murphy
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2022 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

138

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

14
28
31
65
86
149

Valparaisovalparaiso
Valparaisovalparaiso
Valparaisovalparaiso
Valparaisovalparaiso

M Z

582
592
768
773

174

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

207

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN

Finish Position -

M 3
M 36
F 41
F 94
M 127

Finish Position -

37

78

88

90
112
116
148
194
257
262
268
274
295
321
351
373
382
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

1
14 19:20.2 19:20.2
42 20:30.8 39:51.0
73 20:43.6  1:00:34.7
138 22:44.2 1:23:18.9
224 23:38.1 1:46:57.1
373 26:14.3 2:13:11.5
955 43:22.0 2:56:33.5
1547 43:48.0 3:40:21.5
2315 57.01.4 4:37:23.0
3088 57:11.5 5:34:34.6

2
3 17:57.4 17:57.4
39 21:15.2 39:12.7
80 21:36.7 1:00:49.5
174 24:13.6  1:25:03.2
301 25:29.0 1:50:32.2

3
4 18:01.8 18:01.8
41 21:16.9 39:18.8
119 23:16.6 1:02:35.4
207 23:48.1 1:26:23.5
297 23:53.1 1:50:16.7
409 24:57.6 2:15:14.4
525 25:05.4 2:40:19.9
673 26:14.2 3:06:34.1
867 27:25.3 3:33:59.5
1124 29:01.2 4:03:00.7
1386 29:104 4:32:11.2
1654 29:23.6 5:01:34.8
1928 29:30.7 5:31:05.6
2223 30:28.4 6:01:34.0
2544 31:29.1 6:33:03.1
2895 32:16.9 7:05:20.1
3268 33:00.3 7:38:20.4
3650 33:15.7 8:11:36.1
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Race Date
September 10, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - F45 Training

Team Score (Places)

19 1116
20 1007
21 1453
22 1365
23 1204
24 1101
25 1097
26 913
27 1214
28 1098

Mike Tezak
Nicole Nelson
Jill Platipodis
Amber Arciniega
Mandy Weaver
Rebecca Medley
Nancy Wilson
Gary Porch
Meagan Oblon
Christine Lyons

Team - EXMI 5k Team
Team Score (Places)

1198
967
1424
915
885
1176
1043
968
1163
658
828
1301
619
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Natalie Krause
Alexandra Tompi
Jacqueline Ridge
Jaime Kaufman
Renee Martin
Mary Manfredo
Haley Kerlin
Courtney Bell
Carri Ables
Gabby Kimes
Joyce Einikis
Molly Mooney
Linda Levenson

Team - OTF Valpo
Team Score (Places)

1479

826
1186
1452
1251
1234
1499

808
1060
1117
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Andy Kenney

Erica Jessen

Chris Kaleth

Josh Terrell

Neil McClaran

Kelly Barnes

Sarah Watson
Andrea Recktenwall
Amanda Mathews
Ashley Tezak
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2022 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

207

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

IN
IN
IN

Westville IN
Chesterton IN

Valparaiso
Hobart IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Hobart IN

361

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Hobart IN
Hobart IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

370

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Hobart IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

IN

IN
IN

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

394
395
396
401
423
554
589
598
678
691
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Finish Position -

33

82
118
128
147
162
179
180
227
475
504
505
551
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Finish Position -

70

77

97
126
131
136
137
146
168
195
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

3
4044 33:42.,5 8:45:18.7
4439 33:45.7 9:19:04.4
4835 33:45.8 9:52:50.2
5236 33:57.5 10:26:47.8
5659 34:48.2 11:01:36.0
6213 41:58.0 11:43:34.0
6802 43:45.0 12:27:19.0
7400 43:56.8 13:11:15.9
8078 49:52.4 14:01:08.3
8769 50:27.5 14:51:35.8

4
33 20:58.1 20:58.1
115 23:32.3 44:30.4
233 25:11.6 1:09:42.0
361 25:29.5 1:35:11.6
508 26:13.6 2:01:25.2
670 26:29.3 2:27:54.6
849 26:50.9 2:54:45.6
1029 26:59.2 3:21:44.8
1256 28:20.8 3:50:05.7
1731 36:58.3 4:27:04.0
2235 38:47.9 5:05:52.0
2740 38:47.9 5:44:40.0
3291 41:46.8 6:26:26.8

5
70 22:49.8 22:49.8
147 23:09.4 45:59.2
244 24:25.0 1:10:24.2
370 25:27.0 1:35:51.3
501 25:36.9 2:01:28.2
637 25:46.9 2:27:15.1
774 25:485 2:53:03.6
920 26:13.2 3:19:16.9
1088 26:34.2 3:45:51.1
1283 27:27.6 4:13:18.8
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2022 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 10, 2022 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - OTF Valpo Finish Position- 5
Team Score (Places) 370
11 1252  Jennifer Shyne Valparaiso IN F 207 1490 27:54.9 4:41:13.7
12 1233  Kevin Barnes Valparaiso IN M 226 1716 28:20.8 5:09:34.5
13 714  Jessica Lisak Valparaiso IN F 256 1972 29:00.5 5:38:35.1
14 943  Sheena Ewing Valparaiso IN F 260 2232 29:03.7 6:07:38.8
15 902 Bre Glisan Valparaiso IN F 305 2537 30:44.0 6:38:22.8
16 682  Mike Kane Valparaiso IN M 310 2847 30:58.0 7:09:20.9
17 1185 Maria Tocco Valparaiso IN F 368 3215 32:53.9 7:42:14.8
18 750  Jennifer Sitko Valparaiso IN F 415 3630 34:24.2 8:16:39.0
19 1447  Shannon Garrett Kouts IN F 417 4047 34:31.8 8:51:10.9
20 1302 Amy Ketchum Valparaiso IN F 467 4514 36:42.0 9:27:53.0
21 1451  Kari Terrell Valparaiso IN F 468 4982 36:43.3 10:04:36.3
22 1084  Ann Dolezal Valparaiso IN F 567 5549 42:32.4 10:47:08.7
23 1401  Kaitlin Allen Valparaiso IN F 581 6130 43:18.6 11:30:27.4
24 944  Isabella Todosijevic Valparaiso IN F 610 6740 44:20.8 12:14:48.3
Team - Fit Body Valpo Finish Position- 6
Team Score (Places) 474
1 1331 Logan Lukowski Valparaiso IN M 49 49 21:57.1 21:57.1
2 661  Kyle Feck Crown Point IN M 95 144 24:17.9 46:15.0
3 660  Collin Feck Crown Point IN M 145 289 26:08.7 1:12:23.8
4 620  Yuri Wall Valparaiso IN F 185 474 27:.07.5 1:39:31.3
5 1402 Angel Fraley Buchanan MI F 278 752 29:47.3 2:09:18.6
6 788  Jared Hessling Valparaiso IN M 285 1037 30:06.0 2:39:24.6
7 1016 Lisa Walker Valparaiso IN F 286 1323 30:06.4 3:09:31.1
8 1337 Melissa Ofman Valparaiso IN F 329 1652 31:37.6 3:41:08.8
9 648  Lauren Szarzynski Valparaiso IN F 343 1995 32:11.3 4:13:20.1
10 719  Alexa Dogruyol Valparaiso IN F 347 2342 32:15.5 4:45:35.6
11 787  Amelia Boggess Valparaiso IN F 349 2691 32:16.7 5:17:52.4
12 1104 Marlee Pratt Valparaiso IN F 361 3052 32:34.2 5:50:26.6
13 851  Jill Gemeinhart Valparaiso IN F 490 3542 37:54.4 6:28:21.0
14 639 Traci Niles Valparaiso IN F 523 4065 39:58.6 7:08:19.6
15 1149  Jodi Baldwin Portage IN F 616 4681 44:48.1 7:53:07.8
16 646  Michele Stalion Valparaiso IN F 648 5329 47:42.1 8:40:49.9
17 683  Jan Ault Valparaiso IN F 714 6043 53:33.8 9:34:23.8
18 1008 Melanie Maluchnik Valparaiso IN F 796 6839 59:22.4 10:33:46.2
Team - Maria, Maria! Finish Position- 7
Team Score (Places) 517
1 993  Dustin Price Chesterton IN M 71 71 22:51.5 22:51.5
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2022 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 10, 2022 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Maria, Maria! Finish Position- 7
Team Score (Places) 517
2 995 lan Price Valparaiso IN M 79 150 23:16.9 46:08.4
3 994 Nate Price Michigan City IN M 129 279 25:31.8 1:11:40.2
4 999  Cody Reuer La Porte IN M 238 517 28:37.0 1:40:17.3
5 997 Timothe Smith Chicago IL M 250 767 28:57.2 2:09:14.6
6 996 Nathaly Castellanos Valparaiso IN F 638 1405 46:54.5 2:56:09.1
7 998  Tania Herrera Chicago IL F 639 2044 46:54.6  3:43:03.8
Team - Associated Pediatricians Finish Position- 8
Team Score (Places) 582
1 821  Laura Nietert Valparaiso IN F 54 54 22:15.2 22:15.2
2 824  Dana Gibson Wanatah IN F 120 174 25:20.8 47:36.0
3 823  Pablo Bukata Valparaiso IN M 159 333 26:22.8 1:13:58.8
4 822  David Dimitroff Valparaiso IN M 249 582 28:52.3 1:42:51.2
Team - Accent Dental Finish Position- 9
Team Score (Places) 1641
1 672 Kaylee Heimberg La Porte IN F 217 217 28:12.6 28:12.6
2 671  Victoria Bryson La Porte IN F 454 671 36:05.4 1:04:18.0
3 663  Karla Martin Valparaiso IN F 459 1130 36:22.7 1:40:40.8
4 665  Melissa Clark Valparaiso IN F 511 1641 39:22.7 2:20:03.6
5 662 Dean Boldin Valparaiso IN M 530 2171 40:45.1 3:00:48.7
6 670 Terra Smiley Valparaiso IN F 531 2702 40:47.3 3:41:36.1
7 664  Stefanie Gallion Valparaiso IN F 532 3234 40:49.8 4:22:25.9
8 669 Dana Nieves Valparaiso IN F 711 3945 52:36.3 5:15:02.2
9 667  Amy Pawlowski La Porte IN F 721 4666 54:01.4 6:09:03.6
Team - Saint John Professional Firefighters Finish Position - 10
Team Score (Places) 1911
1 650  Michael Haney Saint John IN M 430 430 35:15.9 35:15.9
2 629  Gretchen Haney Saint John IN F 431 861 35:15.9 1:10:31.9
3 652  Justin Andras Saint John IN M 522 1383 39:52.8 1:50:24.8
4 653  Michael Gillette Saint John IN M 528 1911 40:34.5 2:30:59.3
5 655  Winter Dojcinovski Saint John IN F 555 2466 42:02.6 3:13:01.9
6 630 Lindsay Kusbel Saint John IN F 557 3023 42:06.0 3:55:08.0
7 628  Katelyn Diehl Saint John IN F 558 3581 42:07.0 4:37:15.0
8 651  Alexis Andras Merrillville IN F 608 4189 44:13.4 5:21:28.5
9 950 Amelia Besaw Saint John IN F 637 4826 46:54.1 6:08:22.6
10 949  Lloyd Besaw Saint John IN M 640 5466 46:54.8 6:55:17.5
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Race Date
September 10, 2022

Bib No

Name

2022 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

Team - Saint John Professional Firefighters

Team Score (Places)

11 654

Team - Campu

Thomas McCauley

s Life

Team Score (Places)

699
700
697
698
694
693
701
702
691
692
989
988
985
939
987
695
696
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Team - Listing

Will Abercrombie
Brynda Abercrombie
Kyle Bell
Miranda Bell
Austin Todd
Aimee Todd
Reba Cochran
Rachael Elliott
Glen Todd

Kathy Todd

Dan Wilburn
Becky Wilburn
Cathy Fleming
Luke Stell

Chris Gallagher
Andy Todd
Stephanie Todd

Leaders Select

Team Score (Places)

1344
1340
1341
1162
1343
1161
1275
1339
1338
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Honey Heard
Jennifer Walker
Nathan Walker
Dawn Wenzel
Brad Woodward
Alysha Mardis
Isabel Farmer
Kaylee Walker
Brooklynn Walker

Team - Trailblazers

Team Score (Places)

1 922
2 923

Haley Casbon
Sarah Miller
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1911

Saint John IN

1981

La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
La Porte
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN

2284

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

2648

Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN

6

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 688

Finish Position -

390
391
574
626
707
710
712
713
732
733
750
751
752
753
756
799
800
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Finish Position -

538
539
603
604
605
606
607
718
720
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Finish Position -

F 652
F 655

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
10
6154 50:21.4 7:45:39.0
11
390 33:33.4 33:33.4
781 33:33.4 1:07:06.8
1355 42:49.6 1:49:56.4
1981 45:32.6  2:35:29.0
2688 52:26.9 3:27:56.0
3398 52:35.6 4:20:31.6
4110 52:51.2 5:13:22.9
4823 52:51.7 6:06:14.6
5555 55:00.6 7:01:15.2
6288 55:00.8 7:56:16.0
7038 56:03.5 8:52:19.5
7789 56:03.8 9:48:23.3
8541 56:04.0 10:44:27.3
9294 56:04.2 11:40:31.6
10050 56:05.2 12:36:36.8
10849 1:00:15.6 13:36:52.5
11649 1:00:16.4 14:37:08.9
12
538 41:06.4 41:06.4
1077 41:07.3 1:22:13.7
1680 44:09.0 2:06:22.7
2284 44:09.7 2:50:32.5
2889 44:10.0 3:34:42.6
3495 44:10.6  4:18:53.2
4102 44:12.8 5:03:06.1
4820 53:58.0 5:57:04.1
5540 53:58.7 6:51:02.9
13
652 48:03.7 48:03.7
1307 48:15.0 1:36:18.8
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2022 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 10, 2022 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Trailblazers Finish Position - 13
Team Score (Places) 2648
3 921  Julie Casbon Valparaiso IN F 670 1977 49:04.3 2:25:23.1
4 936  Sharon Gustafson Valparaiso IN F 671 2648 49:05.4 3:14:28.6
5 920  Mary Cashon Valparaiso IN F 734 3382 55:30.6  4:09:59.3
Team - Digital Target Marketing Finish Position - 14
Team Score (Places) 2977
1 1170 Marcus MacCartney Hobart IN M 735 735 55:38.8 55:38.8
2 1226  Kristin Longacre Valparaiso IN F 736 1471 55:38.9 1:51:17.8
3 981 Casey Neulieb Michigan City IN F 737 2208 55:41.0 2:46:58.8
4 1225 Tim Zarris Highland IN M 769 2977 57:04.5 3:44.03.4
5 1224  Sara Zarris Highland IN F 770 3747 57:06.2 4:41:09.6
6 982  Allison Molitsky Dyer IN F 771 4518 57.08.8 5:38:18.5
7 1169  Daniel Alfonso Palm Beach Gardens M 772 5290 57:11.2 6:35:29.7
8 1168 David Torres Crown Point IN M 774 6064 57:12.0 7:32:41.8
Team - Hobart Fire Department Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 673 Evan Shaughnessy Valparaiso IN M 611 611 44:21.3 44:21.3
2 676  Donald Peckler Hobart IN M 613 1224 44:24.2 1:28:45.5
3 674  Stephen Vela Hobart IN M 614 1838 44:32.1 2:13:17.6
Team - The Kiselka’s Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 776  Emily Antonietti Hammond IN F 403 403 34:01.3 34:01.3
2 775  Angie Kiselka Valparaiso IN F 478 881 37:08.2 1:11:09.5
3 773  Norma Arauz Valparaiso IN F 556 1437 42:03.2 1:53:12.8
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